PRINTED: 05/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		INSTRUCTION	' '	SURVEY
		315324	B. WING _			04	14/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WATERS	EDGE HEALTHCARE & F	REHAB		512 L	JNION STREET		
		(2.17.5		TRE	NTON, NJ 08611		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities.	equirements for Long Term		200			
K 000	New Jersey Departm	curvey was conducted by the ent of Health, Health Facility	K	000			
	and Waters Edge Hewas found to be in not requirements for part Medicare/Medicaid a Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protecti	t 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
	five (5), Type II Prote	are and Rehabilitation is a cted building that was built in ity is divided into 15 smoke					
1	Illumination of Means CFR(s): NFPA 101	of Egress	K 2	281			5/16/22
	discharge, is arrange shall be either continucapable of automatic intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT by:	of egress, including exit d in accordance with 7.8 and uously in operation or operation without manual is not met as evidenced			4 The Disaster of Mainta		
	facility provided docu				The Director of Maintenance Contact certified Electrician to request quote to		
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

04/29/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED
		315324	B. WING _			04/	14/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
WATERS	EDGE HEALTHCARE & F	PEHAR		5′	12 UNION STREET		
WAILIO	LDOL HEALINGARE & I	CIAD		Т	RENTON, NJ 08611		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281	Continued From page	: 1	K 2	281			
	means of egress were	acility failed to ensure that all e provided with continuous s for 2 of 9 exit discharge			remediate deficiency and place facility compliance. 2.All Residents have the ability to be affected proper lighting around facility in the second sec		
	following: On 4/13/22, the surve Facility Maintenance observed two areas the emergency lighting in 1. At 11:47 AM, an insidesignated exit dischayou outside of the buil Therapy area was perobserved no evidence lighting. At this time, facility provided lay-owas no exit discharge The surveyor asked to	arge door (doors that put lding) near the Physical rformed. The surveyor e of an automatic egress the surveyor reviewed the ut which identified that there e door on the facility print. The DFM if there had always			affected proper lighting around facility in not maintained. 3. Quote from certified Electrician was received for remediation and remediation egress lighting was performed. Director of Maintenance performed whouse inspection of egress doors and lighting to assure compliance. Director of Maintenance will perform weekly audit of all egress lighting to assure on going compliance. 4. The Director of Maintenance will provided the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the Administrator regarding the status of all exterior lighting to the monthly reports to the properties and the monthly reports the monthly reports the monthly reports the	on ole vide ing	
	responded that he hat year and seven month been there the entire the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) had been at the might know. 2. At 12:10 PM, an integrated exit dischalling the chute room identight fixture. At this time DFM if there were two fixture, and the DFM in the seven months and the DFM in the seven months are seven months.	spection outside of a arge door near the soiled tified that there was one me, the surveyor asked the o light bulbs inside the responded no.			and when required servicing is perform for a six month period. If concerns continue, this audit will continue for an additional 3 months or until compliance achieved. The Director of Maintenance will provice information from the audit inspections performed to the team at the Quarterly Quality Meetings.	e is de	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315324	B. WING _			04/	14/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 UNION STREET TRENTON, NJ 08611				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281 K 291 SS=E	Continued From page On 4/13/22 at 1:22 Pl LNHA if the exit disch Therapy area had be was built, and the LN be put in when we lea to a Dialysis Center. On 4/13/22 at 1:31 Pl LNHA of the findings conference. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.1 Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting Emergency lighting o is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio determined that the fa battery backup emerg emergency generator independent of the bu and emergency generator building's electrical sy	M, the surveyor asked the large door near the Physical en there since the building HA responded no, it had to ased a section of the building M, the surveyor informed the at the Life Safety Code exit 2.8 f at least 1-1/2-hour duration ally in accordance with 7.9. is not met as evidenced an and interview, it was acility failed to a.) provide a gency light above the street transfer switches, allding's electrical system rator and b.) provide a gency light above 1 of 1	К:	281	1. Director of Maintenance contacted certified Electrician to request quote to remediate deficiency and place facility compliance. 2. All Residents have the ability to be affected if compliance with need for emergency lighting is not maintained. 3. Quote from the certified Electrician vicecived and remediation for emergency back-up lighting was performed.	into vas	5/16/22
	This deficient practice following:	e was evidenced by the			The Director of Maintenance will perfor monthly testing of the battery backup lighting in the generator room to assure		

PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CONTINUED FOR THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CONTINUED FOR THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY K 291 Continued From page 3		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
### TRENTON, NJ 08611 CX4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 291 Continued From page 3			315324	B. WING		0,	4/14/2022	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CONTINUED FOR THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CONTINUED FOR THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY K 291 Continued From page 3			REHAB		512 UNION STREET			
On 04/13/2022, the surveyor with the facility's Director of Facility Maintenance (DFM) conducted a tour of the facility and observed two locations that failed to provide battery backup emergency lighting as followed: 1. At 12:21 PM, an inspection inside the main electrical room where the emergency generator's three transfer switches were located was performed. The surveyor observed no evidence ongoing compliance. 4. The Director of Maintenance will provide the Administrator a monthly report regarding the operation fo the emergency battery backup for a minimum of 6 months. If concerns continue the audit will continue for a minimum of three months or until compliance is achieved.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
for the generator's three transfer switches. At this time, the surveyor asked the DFM if there was a battery backup emergency light for the transfer switches, and the DFM responded, no. 2. At 12:25 PM, an inspection inside the emergency generator was performed. The surveyor observed no evidence of a battery backup emergency light in the room. At this time, the surveyor asked the DFM if there was a battery backup emergency light in the generator room, and the DFM responded, no. These findings were verified and confirmed by the DFM during the observations. On 4/13/22 at 1:31 PM, the surveyor informed the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.9.1, 7.9	K 321	On 04/13/2022, the s Director of Facility Ma conducted a tour of th locations that failed to emergency lighting as 1. At 12:21 PM, an in- electrical room where three transfer switche performed. The surve of a battery backup e for the generator's thi time, the surveyor as battery backup emerg switches, and the DF 2. At 12:25 PM, an in- emergency generator surveyor observed no backup emergency lig At this time, the surve was a battery backup generator room, and These findings were in DFM during the obse On 4/13/22 at 1:31 PI Licensed Nursing Hol findings at the Life Sa NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.3 Hazardous Areas - El CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - El CFR(s): NFPA 101	urveyor with the facility's aintenance (DFM) ne facility and observed two or provide battery backup is followed: spection inside the main the emergency generator's es were located was eyor observed no evidence mergency light in the room ree transfer switches. At this ked the DFM if there was a gency light for the transfer M responded, no. spection inside the responded in the orevidence of a battery ght in the room. Eyor asked the DFM if there is emergency light in the the DFM responded, no. werified and confirmed by the realistic and confirmed by the realistic and confirmed the me Administrator of the afety Code exit conference. 2.9.1, 7.9 Inclosure		ongoing compliance. 4. The Director of Maintenance with Administrator a monthly reportegarding the operation for the enbattery backup for a minimum of months. If concerns continue the continue for a minimum of three or until compliance is achieved. The Director of Maintenance will results of the monthly testing to at the Quarterly Quality Meeting.	ort mergency f 6 e audit will months I provide the team	5/16/22	

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315324	B. WING		04/14/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EDGE HEALTHCARE &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 UNION STREET TRENTON, NJ 08611	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)				
K 321	fire rated doors) or a system in accordance When the approved a system option is use separated from other partitions and doors. Doors shall be self-cand permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fit b. Laundries (larger to c. Repair, Maintenand d. Soiled Linen Roore. Trash Collection Fit (exceeding 64 gallon fit. Combustible Storat (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if clat Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation documentation, it was failed to ensure that areas were self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke resisting partin NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and systems are self-closis smoke res	sistance rating (with 3/4 hour n automatic fire extinguishing e with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing d, the areas shall be r spaces by smoke resisting in accordance with 8.4. losing or automatic-closing e nonrated or field-applied it do not exceed 48 inches the door. In the deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler A red Heater Rooms than 100 square feet) the december of the dec	K 32	1. An automatic door closure to the Medical Records office was installed bring the facility into compliance. 2. All residents have the ability to be affected if doors that provide a fire to do not operate as outlined by NFPA regulation. 3. The Director of Maintenance asset	d to	

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315324	B. WING _		04/	14/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 512 UNION STREET TRENTON, NJ 08611		-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	following: During the survey e AM, the surveyor re of Facility Maintena of the facility's lay-o rooms and smoke o On 4/12/22 at 12:29 facility, the surveyor third floor Medical F observed that the 3, leading into the Med open position and h door into its frame. the room, 29 four-dr combustible medica approximately 60 co top of the filing cabi in the presence of th recorded the size of deep by 25 feet wid measurement was 3 larger than 50 squa The door failed to so required by code. A review of an evac area identified that th was in the primary e exit. This condition would poisonous gases to Records room into the event of a fire.	om and was evidenced by the ontrance on 4/12/22 at 8:40 quested the facility's Director nce (DFM) to provide a copy ut which identified the various ompartments in the facility. PM, during a tour of the with the DFM inspected the execords room. The surveyor 4-hour fire rated corridor door dical Records room was in the ad no means to self-close the The surveyor observed inside eawer filling cabinets filled with all records. There were ombustible records stored on nets and desks. The surveyor ne DFM, measured and the room, which was 15 feet e. The total room 875 square feet which was	K3	all doors in the facility to function of current door no further closures were on regulation. The Director of Maintena monthly audits of facility assure proper function a needing closures are in 4. The Director of Maintena provide the Administrato on the audit performed a minimum of 6 months. If continue, the audits will minimum of 6 months or is achieved. The Director of Maintena results of the audit to the Quarterly Quality meeting	closures and that a required based ance will perform door closures to and that all doors place. enance will perform to a remark to another that all doors place. enance will perform to a remark to a poor to a form the continue for a remark to another than the provide the team at the	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315324	B. WING		04/14/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 512 UNION STREET TRENTON, NJ 08611	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 355 SS=E	Licensed Nursing Ho findings at the Life Sa NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e) Life Safety Code 101 Portable Fire Extingu CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguis inspected, and maint. NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation facility failed to a.) per tag attached to the fire visual examination for safety of the safety safety and the safety saf	M, the surveyor informed the me Administrator of the afety Code exit conference. ishers ishers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with or Portable Fire	K 35	1	l n
	Association (NFPA) 1 6.1, 6.1.3.8.1 and 6.1 Reference #1 NFPA for portable fire exting - 7.3 Maintenance 7.3.1.1 All Fire Exting to maintenance at int	nguishers. guishers shall be subjected ervals of not more than 1 ydrostatic test, or when by an inspection or		2.All Residents have the ability to be affected if the facility fire extinguishers not inspected and maintained according to NFPA regulations. 3.The Maintenance Director and or Designee will perform monthly inspect on all fire extinguishers and date inspections on tags accordingly. The Maintenance Director and or Designee will keep a separate tracking audit tool confirming the inspection. The maintenance of the confirming the inspection.	ions

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315324	B. WING _			04/14/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
WATERS	EDOE HEALTHOADE & F	DELIAD		512 UNION STREET		
WAIERS	EDGE HEALTHCARE & F	KENAB		TRENTON, NJ 08611		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	According to NFPA 10 inspection was perfor person performing the recorded at least morbe kept on a tag or la extinguishers. During the building to in the presence of the Maintenance (DFM), fire extinguishers in vlast annually inspecte evidence of a monthly documented on the taextinguishers in the form of 1. On 4/13/22 at 12:1 one (1) class "K-Type extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence examination documented November 2021. 2. On 4/13/22 at 12:1 room one (1) ABC type annually inspected Apart and for May, June, and 3. On 4/13/22 at 12:2 mechanical room one extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021, had no evidence or a tag for May and the extinguisher was last 2021.	O- 4-3.4, the date the med and the initials of the enispection shall be athly and that records shall bel attached to the fire. Our on 4/12/22 and 4/13/22, the facility Director of Facility the surveyor observed 26 arious locations that were ad April 2021 with now visual inspection being ags attached to four (4) fire following location: 4 PM, in the facility kitchen with the amount of the tag for the fire extinguisher was last for in 2021, had no evidence of mination documented on the did July 2021. 3 PM, in the elevator of the fire annually inspected April the facility kitchen was last for in 2021, had no evidence of mination documented on the did July 2021. 3 PM, in the elevator of the facility kitchen was last for in a control of the did July 2021.	К3	tool will be completed simil extinguisher inspections. If all in house extinguishers compliance. The Director of Maintenanthe audit tool monthly to the for his review. 4. This audit will be perform minimum of six months. If continue, the audit will comminimum of three consecutompliance is achieved. The Director of Maintenanthe results of the audit to the Quarterly Quality Meeting.	This tool will list to assure 100% ce will provide the Administrator and for a concerns attinue until a utive months of ce will provide the team in the	
		1 PM, in the elevator pit re extinguisher was last				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315324	B. WING			04/	14/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EDGE HEALTHCARE & F	REHAB		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 UNION STREET RENTON, NJ 08611		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	a monthly visual example tag for May 2021. The findings were ver DFM during the obse On 4/13/22 at 1:31 PI Licensed Nursing Holindings at the Life San NFPA 10 NJAC 8:39 -31.1(c), 3	oril 2021, had no evidence of nination documented on the rified and confirmed by the rvations. M, the surveyor informed the me Administrator of the afety Code exit conference.		355			
K 541 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Rubbish Chutes, Incir Chutes 2012 EXISTING (1) Any existing linen pneumatic rubbish and directly onto any corri resistive construction shall be provided with a fire protection rating shall comply with 9.5. (2) Any rubbish chute pneumatic rubbish and provided with automatin accordance with 9. (3) Any trash chute sl collection room used protected in accordant laundry chutes permit room are protected by accordance with 19.3 (4) Existing fuel-fed in	e or linen chute, including ad linen systems, shall be stice extinguishing protection 7. nall discharge into a trash for no other purpose and noce with 8.4. (Existing tted to discharge into same y automatic sprinklers in	K	541			5/16/22

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE T 8611 DVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	04/14/2022 (X5) COMPLETION DATE
T 8611 DVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION
8611 OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
	1
ctor of Maintenance Replaced for laundry chute latching to assure a positive latch and	
npliance.	
door and latching mechanism d floor laundry room to assure and achieve compliance.	
s have the ability to be undry chute doors and ot operate in the manner ne NFPA regulations.	
for of Maintenance or hall perform monthly audits of hute doors and latches to er latching and closure to going compliance with e Protection Association	
monthly audit reports of the se doors and latches for review dongoing compliance to the ne Administrator. For of Maintenance or neall perform monthly audits of	
nit codh su chaith e greath a chaith	of Maintenance replaced the door and latching mechanism of floor laundry room to assure and achieve compliance. The have the ability to be and or operate in the manner of the NFPA regulations. The of Maintenance or call perform monthly audits of a fute doors and latches to be a factoring and closure to or of Maintenance with the Protection Association of Maintenance or Designee and the addors and latches for review ongoing compliance to the de Administrator.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		COM		E SURVEY MPLETED	
		315324	B. WING _			04	/14/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EDGE HEALTHCARE & F	REHAB	1	51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 UNION STREET RENTON, NJ 08611			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 541	of a fire. The findings were ver DFM during the observation on 4/13/22 at 1:31 PI Licensed Nursing Horizontal Description of the control of	o another floor in the event rified and confirmed by the rvations. M, the surveyor informed the me Administrator of the afety Code exit conference.	K	541	National Fire Protection Association regulation. The Director of Maintenance or Design will provide monthly audit reports of the laundry chute doors and latches to the Administrator for a minimum of six months. If concerns continue, this audi will continue for an additional 3 months until compliance is achieved. The Director of Maintenance will provid this information from the audit to the Q team a scheduled quarterly meeting.	t s or		

		POST	-CER	ΓΙΓΙCAΤΙ	ON RE	EVISIT RI	EPORT			
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CON							DATE (OF REVISIT
315324	FICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 B. Wing	- MAIN BUI	LDING 01					6/20/2	n22
		Y1 B. Willig			- 1				Y2 0/20/20	922 Y3
	OF FACILITY	0.051140				ET ADDRESS, CIT	ΓΥ, STATE, ZII	CODE		
WAIER	RS EDGE HEALTHCARE	& REHAB				NION STREET FON, NJ 08611				
					I					
	oort is completed by a qu n, to show those deficien	•								
correcte	ed and the date such con	rective action was	accomplishe	ed. Each deficie	ncy should	be fully identifie	ed using eith	er the regulation	n or LSC	
•	on number and the identif vey report form).	ication prefix code	previously	shown on the CN	MS-2567 (p	refix codes sho	wn to the left	of each require	ement on	
une surv	vey report form).									
IT	EM	DATE	ITEN	Л		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y	′4	Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
	NFPA 101			NFPA 101		-		NFPA 101		-
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0281	05/16/2022	LSC	K0291		05/16/2022	LSC	K0321		05/16/2022
ID Prefix	,	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID FIGIL		— Correction	ID FIEID			- Correction	ID FIEIL			- Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0355	05/16/2022	LSC	K0541		05/16/2022 -	LSC			-
ID Drofiv	,	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Carraction
ID Prefix		Correction	ID PIEIIX			Correction -	ID PIEIIX			Correction -
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			=	LSC			=
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	-		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY** REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO 4/14/2022

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Reg.#

LSC

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Completed